

Reference: FOI 31825 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: APMS Contracts

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

| QUESTION | RESPONSE |
|---|---|
| 1. Please can you confirm how many APMS contracts you are currently operating. | 3 |
| 2. Which areas do these APMS contracts cover. | 1 Aylesbury 2 High Wycombe (1 of these is an interim APMS contract) |
| 3. Please can you provide the details of who the incumbents for these APMS Contracts are. | High Wycombe – Better Health Bucks High Wycombe (interim APMS contract) Primary Care Management Solutions Aylesbury – Primary Care Management Solutions |
| 4. Please can you confirm the start date of your current APMS contracts. | High Wycombe – Better Health Bucks 1 July 2015 High Wycombe – (interim) Primary Care Management Solutions 16 July 2018 Aylesbury – Primary Care Management Solutions 1 April 2018 |
| 5. Please can you confirm the date your current APMS contracts are due to renew | High Wycombe – Better Health Bucks 30 June 2020 High Wycombe – Primary Care Management Solutions 31 August 2019 Aylesbury – Primary Care Management Solutions 31 March 2023 |

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 22 July 2019, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.